### **ELIMINATION OF LIFT STATION 227 AT WILDERNESS OAKS PART 2**

SAWS Job No. 09-2524, Solicitation No. B-10-024-DG

Addendum No. 4

April 30, 2010

## RESCHEDULED BID DATE: May 3, 2010 2:00 p.m. Central Standard Time

#### The Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work designed above, is an amendment to the bidding documents and as such shall be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. The original contract documents and any prior addenda remain in full force except as modified by the following which shall take precedence over any contrary provisions in prior documents.

#### **CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:**

Item 1 **Modification** 

The Bid Opening for this project has changed from Friday, April 30, 2010 at 2:00 p.m. to Monday, May 3, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.

Item 2 **Bid Proposal** 

Please replace previous proposal with attached proposal.

Item 3 Plan Sheet

Remove Sheet 06 of 18 "LINE A PLAN AND PROFILE" in its entirety and replace with attached revised Sheet 06 of 18 "LINE A PLAN AND PROFILE" attached in this addendum.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY BIDDER:**

Each bidder is requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 4 by his/her signature affixed hereto and to file the same with attached to his/her bid.

The remainder of the bid documents remains unchanged.

This Addendum, including this document, is 7 pages with attachments in its entirety.

The Undersigned acknowledges receipt of this Addendum No. 4 and the bid submitted herewith is in accordance with the information and stipulation set forth.

Date Signature of Bidder

END OF ADDENDUM No. 4

Addendum 4 - 1



## **ELIMINATION OF LIFT STATION 227 AT WILDERNESS OAKS PART 2**

Job No. 09-2524 / Solicitation No. B-10-024-DG

# **PROPOSAL**

PROP	POSAL	OF	, a corporation			
a partı	nership	consisting of				
an ind	lividual	doing business as				
Pursua and mappure	ant to in naterials tenance	N ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM: Instructions and invitations to bidders, the is as specified and perform the work requires, San Antonio Water System Job No. 09 is for the following prices to wit:	ired for the	construction	on of pipeli	nes and
ITEM 1	No.	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES *(Unit price to be written in words)	S UNIT P (Figure	s)	TOTAL PRI (Figures)	CE
103.1		OVE CONCRETE CURB ear Feet				•
			_DOLLARS			
	and		_CENTS S	\$	\$	
103.2		OVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT/SIDEWALK Square Feet				
	·		_DOLLARS			
	and		_CENTS S	\$	\$	
230.3	PAVE	ACING BASE AND PAVEMENTWITH MENT, 10- INCH DEPTH Cubic Yards	нот міх	X ASPHA	LTIC CON	ICRETE
			_DOLLARS			
	and		_CENTS S	\$	\$	
410.2		EL SUBGRADE FILLER ubic Yards				
			_DOLLARS			
	and		CENTE	<b>†</b>	¢.	

CONCRETE CURBS  12 Linear Feet			
	DOLLARS		
and		\$	\$
und	CEI(IS	Ψ	Ψ
CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
6.19 Square Yards			
	DOLLARS		
and	CENTS	\$	\$
TOP SOIL 18 Cubic Yards			
	DOLLARS		
and		\$	\$
and	CLIVIS	Ψ	Ψ
HYDROMULCH SEEDING			
109.45 Square Yard			
	DOLLARS		
and	CENTS	\$	\$
BARRACADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIO 1 Lump Sum	CHANDLING		
	DOLLARS		
and	CENTS	\$	\$
	022,72	Ψ	
TRENCH SAFETY PROTECTION 85 Linear Feet			
	DOLLARS		
and	CENTS	\$	\$
	<del></del>		
SW3P STORM WATER POLLUTION I 1 Lump Sum	PREVENTION PLAN		
	DOLLARS		
d		¢	\$
and	CENTS	8	

8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (10' – 1 60.5 Linear Feet	4')		
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 6') 2 Each			
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$
SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0' – 6') 1 Each	1		
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$_
EXTRA DEPTH MAHHOLES (>6') 27.6 Vertical Feet			
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$_
JACKING, BORING, or TUNNELING – 24" 151.63 Linear Feet			
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$_
8" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, T 116 Linear Feet	TUNNELING		
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$
CASING OR LINER – 24" 116 Linear Feet			
	DOLLAR	S	
and	CENTS	\$	\$

	DOLLARS	
and	CENTS \$	\$
BYPASS PUMPING 1 Lump Sum		
	DOLLARS	
and	CENTS \$	\$
LIFT STATION DECOMMISSIONING 1 Lump Sum		
	DOLLARS	
and	CENTS \$	<u> </u>
TEM "A" SUB-TOTAL BASE BID \$		
	_xxxxxxx	\$
MOBILIZATION 1 LUMP SUM-Percent of the Line Item "A" Sub total Base Bid written in words  Percent (Maximum of 10% of the Line Item "A"		

Mobilization lump sum bid shall be limited to a maximum 10% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount. Preparing Right-of-Way lump sum bid shall be limited to a maximum of 5% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount. The <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total base bid is defined as all bid items **EXCLUDING** Item 100, Mobilization and Item 101, Preparing Right-of-Way. In the event of a discrepancy between the written percentage

and dollar amount shown for Mobilization and Preparation of ROW bid items the written percentage will govern. If the percentage written exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization and or preparation of ROW, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentages shown and adjust the extensions of the bid items accordingly.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT ( <u>Line Item "A</u> ", Mobilization & Preparing Right of Way)	\$
	DOLLARS AND
	CENTS
	BIDDER'S SIGNATURE & TITLE
	FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)
	FIRM'S ADDRESS
	FIRM'S PHONE NO. /FAX NO.
	FIRM'S EMAIL ADDRESS
	DATE
The Contractor herein acknowledges receipt of	f the following Addendum No
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM:	
ADDENDUM No	DATE:
ADDENDUM No	
ADDENDUM No	
ADDENDUM No	DATE:

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The bidder offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price, and to complete the Project with 60 Calendar days after the start date, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed. The bidder understands and accepts the provisions of the contract Documents relating to liquidated damages of the project if not completed on time.

Complete the additional requirements of the Proposal which are included on the following pages.

